
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTTON NO. 1767

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20rH DECEMBER,2018

DEVELOPMENT OF CEZS UNDER SAGARMALAPROGRAMME

1161. SHRI GAURAV GOGOI:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

qfdqftilcad*
(a) the current status of development of the 14 Coastal Economic Zones(CEZs) that were identified under the National Perspective Plan of the Sagarmala Programme;

(b) the details of final institutional framework and roadmap being followed for the development of these zones;

(c) the budgetary outlay made for the development of the said zones; and

(d) whether certain other Ministries are also involved in this programme and if so, the details

tliereofl

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPI'ING
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a), (b) & (c) Fourteen Coastal Economic Zones have been identified alorrg the coastline of the country under National Perspective Plan Q\PP) of Sagarmala Programme. These are now purposed to be developed as Coastal Employment Zones (CEZs). Out of, 14 CEZ, I prototype CEZis planned to be developed at I't phase for validation CEZ concept which will be expanded further to encompass the total l4 CEZs. The finalization of institutional framework, road map and budgetary outlay of the protype project has been taken up.

(d) Central Line Ministries such as Ministry of Finance, Department oI Industrial Policy and Promotion (DIPP), NITI Aayog etc. and concerned State Covt. are involved in the developrnerrt of CEZ.

